The Council adopted the IFRS9 Financial Instruments accounting standard with effect from 1 April 2018.  The main changes include the reclassification and re-
measurement of financial assets and the earlier recognition of the impairment of financial assets.

The Council has made use of the transitional provisions in IFRS9 to not restate the prior year’s financial statements, and the effect of the re-measurement is instead shown
as an additional line in the Movement in Reserves Statement.

31 March 2018 31 March 2019

£'000 £'000

Increase in interest payable on variable rate borrowings 216 186

Increase in interest receivable on variable rate investments (97) (117)

Decrease in fair value of investments held at FVPL 1 2

Impact on Surplus or Deficit on the Provision of Services 121 71

Debt Outstanding Debt Outstanding

31 March 2018 31 March 2019

£'000 £'000

1,205 Rents to mortgages 1,250

1,205 Total 1,250

Core Financial Statements   Uttlesford District Council

  83   Final Accounts 2018/19

The changes made on transition to the balance sheet are summarised below:

IAS 39 Remeasurement Impairment IFRS 9

31 March 2018 1 April 2018
£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Investments

L&R/Amortised Cost 56,973 - (353) 56,620

Available for Sale 1,000 (1,000) - -

FVPL - 1,000 - 1,000

Total investments 57,973 - (353) 57,620

Debtors

L&R/Amortised Cost 1,858 - - 1,858

Total Debtors 1,827 - - 1,858

Cash & Cash Equivalents

L&R/Amortised Cost 2,753 - - 2,753

Total Cash & Cash Equivalent 2,753 - - 2,753
Total Financial Assets 62,553 - (353) 62,231

Borrowing

Amortised cost (119,907) - - (119,907)

Creditors

Amortised cost (813) - - (813)

Other Long term liabilities

Amortised cost (4,740) - - (4,740)

Total Financial Liabilities (125,460) - - (125,460)

Net Financial Assets (62,907) - (353) (63,229)

Usable reserves

General Fund 14,963 - - 14,963

HRA 5,524 - - 5,524

Other useable reserves 4,591 - - 4,591

Total Usable reserves 25,078 - - 25,078

Unusable reserves

Revaluation Reserve 116,470 - - 116,470

Capital Adjustment Account 154,342 - 353 154,695

Other unuseable reserves (35,261) - - (35,261)

Total Unsuable Reserves 235,551 - 353 235,904

Total Reserves 260,629 - 353 260,982

Core Financial Statements   Uttlesford District Council

  84   Final Accounts 2018/19

19.0 – Supplementary Notes

19.1 – Events after the Reporting Period

The Draft Statement of Accounts was authorised for issue by the Director of Finance and Corporate Services on 29 May 2019. Events taking place after this date are not

reflected in the financial statement or notes. Where events taking place before this date, provided information about conditions that existed as at 31 March 2019, the

figures in the financial statements and notes have been adjusted in all material respects to reflect the impact of this information.